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Survey of 581 North Carolina voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
(D ET=T o] o] (0 )Y/ TSR 48%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for Republican
Donald Trump or his Democratic opponent?

Donald Trump ....ooooeiieee e 44%
Democratic OPPONENT.........ccocveeerrieeeeiiieeenas 49%
NOLSUIE .. 7%

In the last election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeiieee e 46%
Hillary Clinton.........cccoiieiie e 43%
Someone else / Did not vote.........cccccceeeeeenene. 1%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

DEMOCIAL ...cvveeeieeeiieeieeesee e aee e seae s 44%
Republican...........ccoocviieiieiiiiee e 34%
Independent..........ccccvvieeieeeieccieee e 22%
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If you are Latino/Latina, press 1. If white, press
2. If African-American, press 3. If other, press
4,

Latino / Latina ........ccceeeeeiieeeiieeieeeee e 4%
WHIEE ..o 1%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccoceevcveiciecnirec e 21%
Other ..t 4%

If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,
press 4.

1810 29 oo 14%

3010 A5 ..o 21%

B610 5. 38%

Older than 65........ccoevvveieieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 27%
Mode

PhONe ... 71%

INEEINEL oo, 29%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46%  93% 5% 15% Opponent
Disapprove | 48% 6% 89% 61% Donald Trump | 44% 91% 1% 15%
Not sure| 6% 1% 6% 23% Democratic opponent|49% 6% 94% 50%
Not sure| 7% 3% 5% 35%
Party Party
Base [Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46%  18% 85% 43% Opponent
Disapprove| 48% 77% 13% 46% Donald Trump|44% 16% 84% 37%
Not sure| 6% 5% 2% 12% Democratic opponent|49% 82% 13% 39%
Not sure| 7% 2% 3% 24%
Race Race
Latino African- Latino African-
Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other Base |/ Latina| White| Americ...| Other
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46%  52% 59% 3% 26% Opponent
Disapprove| 48% 43%  37% 84%  71% Donald Trump | 44% 38% 57% 1% 34%
Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 13% 4% Democratic opponent|49% 42% 36% 92% 61%
Not sure| 7% 20% 7% 7% 5%
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Age Age
18 to| 30to| 46 to| Older 18to| 30to| 46 to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46% 36% 47% 46%  50% Opponent
Disapprove|48% 54% 49% 47% 46% Donald Trump|44% 36% 45% 44% 46%
Not sure| 6% 11% 4% 7% 4% Democratic opponent(49% 49% 44% 52% 49%
Not sure| 7% 15% 11% 4% 5%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Approval Trump / Democratic
Approve|46% 51%  35% Opponent
Disapprove |48%  44% 59% Donald Trump|(44% 48% 32%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% Democratic opponent|49% 48% 53%
Not sure| 7% 4% 15%
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